

December 2021

## NRP InvestorPortal

## Disclosure

Ness, Risan & Partners AS and companies controlled by Ness, Risan & Partners AS (« NRP Group») have a restrictive policy regarding owning financial instruments. The NRP Group can participate as a general partner in company-structures where NRP Project Finance is the arranger of the project. The NRP Group is also allowed to invest in open-ended funds managed by other entities within, or affiliated to the Ness, Risan & Partners Group, in bond funds, or in treasury bills as part of the liquidity management in certain group companies. Companies in the NRP Group only own financial instruments linked to the business.

Employees in the NRP Group and their close relatives will from time to time own shares in projects arranged by NRP Project Finance, or in funds and companies managed by other entities within, or affiliated to the Ness, Risan & Partners Group.

Information of Shares owned by employees in the NRP Group is available upon request to Ness, Risan & Partners' Compliance Officer.